

RCT ARCT/18/2023

CNR No.: DLWT01-008733-2023

GURUDWARA SRI GURU SINGH SABHA , THROUGH ITS RATTAN
SINGH

Vs.

MR KANWALJIT SINGH NANDA

27.02.2024

Present: Ms. Chandrika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.

Respondent with Sh. Jai Narayan, Advocate.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment to address
arguments. Request allowed.

Be listed for arguments on **19.04.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.02.2024