

RCT No. 18/23

Gurudwara Sri Guru Singh Sabha vs. Kanwaljit Singh Nanda

CNR No. DLWT01-008733-2023

21.05.2024

Present: Mr. Sumit Gaba, Advocate for the appellant through VC.
Mr. Arun Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr. Sumit Gaba,
Advocate for the appellant alongwith Mr. Rattan Singh, AR
of the appellant and Sh. Surinder Pal Singh, the President
of appellant bearing registration No. 829.
Respondent in person with Mr. Brij Ballabh Tiwari,
Advocate.

Part arguments are heard.

Let the records of petition bearing DR No. 627/2018 titled
'Kanwaljit Singh Nanda vs. Sri Guru Singh Sabha' pertaining to deposit
of rent w.e.f. 01.01.2017 to 31.12.2019 decided on 04.09.2019 by Mr.
Rajinder Singh, the then Ld. Rent Controller (West) be summoned for
next date.

Be lised for **05.07.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.05.2024