

RCT ARCT/18/2023

CNR No.: DLWT01-008733-2023

Gurudwara Sri Guru Singh Sabha, Through Its Rattan Singh

Vs.

Mr Kanwaljit Singh Nanda

19.9.2024

Present: Ms Chandrika, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumit Gaba, Advocate for appellant along with Sh. Daljeet Singh Sachar, who claims himself to be the President of appellant bearing registration no. 890169/2015.
Respondent in person with Sh. Brij Ballabh Tiwari, Advocate.

At the request of proxy counsel for appellant, matter is adjourned for **11.11.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Rent Control Tribunal
West District, THC, Delhi/19.9.2024