

RCT ARCT/18/2023

CNR No.: DLWT01-008733-2023

Gurudwara Sri Guru Singh Sabha, Through Its Rattan Singh

Vs.

Mr Kanwaljit Singh Nanda

11.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Advocate for appellant through VC.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumit Gaba, Advocate for appellant.
Respondent in person.
Sh. Brij Ballabh Tiwari, Advocate for respondent through VC.
Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate for one Sh. Tejinder Pal Singh Dutta, who claims himself to be the President of Gurudwara Guru Singh Sabha with registration no. 829/1955-56.

Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate suggests the name of Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Member DSGMC, who may mediate between different Managing Committees/Societies claiming the control of Gurudwara in question.

At joint request, matter is adjournment for **14.1.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Rent Control Tribunal
West District, THC, Delhi/11.11.2024