

RCT ARCT No. 18/23
Gurudwara Sri Guru Singh Sabha, Through Its
Rattan Singh Vs. Mr Kanwaljit Singh Nanda
CNR No. DLWT01-008733-2023

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Brij Ballabh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel along with the
respondent.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks time to confirm whether
the appellant had filed the suit bearing CS No. 12108/16 annexed with
the written statement before the Court of Ld. SCJ (West).

At request, put up for final arguments on **16.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.09.2025