

RCT ARCT No. 18/23
Gurudwara Sri Guru Singh Sabha, Through Its
Rattan Singh v. Mr Kanwaljit Singh Nanda
CNR No. DLWT01-008733-2023

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent in person.
Sh. Ruel, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Brij Ballabh Tiwari, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent through VC.

Proxy Counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel cannot be present in the Court today due to some personal exigency.

At request, put up for arguments on **24.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.11.2025