

**RCT ARCT No. 18/23**

**GURUDWARA SRI GURU SINGH SABHA , THROUGH ITS  
RATTAN SINGH Vs. MR KANWALJIT SINGH NANDA  
CNR No. DLWT01-008733-2023**

**07.07.2026**

Present: Sh. Ankit Nagar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld.  
counsel for the appellant.  
Respondent in person with Ld. counsel.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the  
ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that the date be given  
as per the convenience of the Counsel for the appellant.

At request, put up for arguments on **28.07.2026 at 11:22  
AM.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/07.07.2026**